S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0150/22-23

Approval Form - Annual Day Volunteering

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Annual Day Volunteering

Objectives: Annual Day celebration allows the school to celebrate another year of its being, and appreciates the students' achievements in all curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities conducted throughout the year.

Need: It encourages children to take part in cultural activities.

Content: volunteers are participating in the Annual Day Volunteering.

Judge: NA

Date: 23rd December, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Approval Date: 21st December,2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai.

ANNUAL DAY VOLUNTEERING

Volunteers those have to be the part of the Annual day volunteering can fill the above given form

We only need 40 volunteers

Date: 23th December, 2022

Venue: open air auditorium

Time: - 5.30pm to 10.30pm

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting - Annual Day Volunteering at college

There was an Online meet At Zoom Platform

<u>1st</u>	Meeting	<u>On 22ⁿ</u>	<u>^d December,</u>	<u>2022</u>

Allot the volunteers with the spot for on day
Guiding about the entire schedule of the event.
Instruction about Handling the crowd and maintaining discipline.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Annual Day Volunteering at College

Event: Annual Day Volunteering at College

Date: 23th December, 2022

Objectives: Annual Day celebration allows the school to celebrate another year of its being, and appreciates the students' achievements in all curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities conducted throughout the year.

has volunteered on the annual day. At 5.30 p.m. then inauguration was done by respected principal sir and teaching faculty all students and their parents were invited to the function. The guest entry was done with the band group. The program started at 5.30pm with the Principal delivering her commencement speech and the lighting of the divas by the special guests. In the first half of the program, the students from kindergarten to Class 5 entertained everyone with their beautiful dance performances. Before the commencement of the second half of the program After the first half of the program all volunteers who were standing in hole event to maintain the discipline were told to have their refreshment box .one by one so that discipline is also maintained and volunteers can also have their refreshment after the beautiful performance in second half respected principal sir gave the vote of thanks and after that event ended all volunteers were told to handle the dispersing crowd with maintain the discipline and decorum of the college .after the crowd left all volunteer were told to exit and put a message of reached in their Annual day volunteering group.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RRNO Contificate of Marit 2010

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants list:

1. Aman	18. Riya Singh	
2. Sujal	19. Aastha	
3. Karthik	20. Saurabh upadhyay	
4. Tushar	21. Sakshi Poojary	
5. Sanjiv	22. Appu ambali	
6. Ritu	23. Jainam jain	
7. Satyam	24. Saurabh Yadav	
8. Sahil	25. Mahesh kunwar	
9. Vaibhavi	26. Aayush Takke	
10. Priti	27. vinyas shetty	
11. Disha	28. Rohan singh	
12. Anshika	29. Tripathi	
13. Sohail Shaikh	30. Kunal	
14. Piyush	31. Aysha khan	
15. Chetan	32. Mayur shewale	
16. Isha	33. Chinmay mule	
17. Prashant dubey	34. Simran	

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

- 35. abhijeet patil
- 36. Debasis bhera
- 37. Prajesh gurav
- 38. Disha boricha
- 39. Deepak pawar
- 40. Samay shah

Photos:

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report Of Annual Day Volunteering at College

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
23 rd December, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as.	Please conduct such more events to increase the interest of students in cultural activity.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sanga's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org